Preliminary Alaska Allocations Economic Stimulus Funds
As of 2.20.09 Version 2 ($'s in thousands)

Fiscal Stabilization Education*

Fiscal Stabilization General Purpose Flex Fund*
Medicaid Federal Matching Assistance Program (FMAP) 2009
Medicaid Federal Matching Assistance Program (FMAP) 2010
Medicaid Disproportionate Share Hospital Program
Highways & Bridges

Transit Capital Grants Urban

Transit Capital Grants Rural

Drinking Water State Revolving Fund

Clean Water State Revolving Fund

Weatherization

State Energy Program

Emergency Food & Shelter

Emergency Food & Shelter Commodity Assistance /TEFAP
Food Stamp Administration

Immunization

Title IV- E Foster Care/Adopt Asst

Elderly Nutrition - Senior Meals

Child Care

Head Start

Community Services Block Grant

Title | Formula Grants to Local Education Agencies
Title | School Improvement

Special Education Part B Children with Disabilities 3-21
Special Education Part B - Preschool

Special Education Part C Infant and Toddlers
Vocational Rehabilitation

Independent Living

Education Technology

Mckinney-Vento Education for the Homeless

School lunch - Equipment

College Work Study

Public Housing Capital fund

Community Development Block Grant Entitlement
Community Development Block Grant Non- Entitlement
HOME Investment Partnership Grants

Homelessness Prevention Grants

Crime Victims Assistance Grants

Crime Victims Compensation

Internet Crimes Against Children

Violence Against Women

Byrne/JAG Crime Activities & Criminal Justice

Ul State Admin Grants

Employment Service

Senior Community Service Employment Program
Workforce Investment Act- Adult

Workforce Investment Act - Youth

Workforce Investment Act - Dislocated Workers

Food Stamp Benefits

Child Support Enforcement

Pell Grants

Total

* Includes funding for school modernization. The does not reflect $5 billion in state incentive grants.

Conference Agreement
93,043

20,702
93,672
133,823
499
175,461
32,549
9,084
19,500
23,637
18,466
23,626
255
237
500
3,021
3,114
500
4,036
1,210
3,683
29,481
9,616
32,956
1,333
2,140
1,800
243
3,209
328
153
170
3,324
590
694
5,182
1,930
545
154
484
832
9,907
1,071
4,326
527
1,696
3,976
3,294
36,000
6,800
21,185

844,564

This list includes the known major share of funds estimated for Alaska, other smaller funding allocations are likely to be added to

this list as more details become available.
Source: FFIS and USED
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