## **Preliminary Alaska Allocations Economic Stimulus Funds**

As of 2.20.09 Version 2 (\$'s in thousands)

7.6 67 2.25.06 Voldion 2 (\$\psi in thousands)	Conference Agreement
Fiscal Stabilization Education*	93,043
Fiscal Stabilization General Purpose Flex Fund*	20,702
Medicaid Federal Matching Assistance Program (FMAP) 2009	93,672
Medicaid Federal Matching Assistance Program (FMAP) 2010	133,823
Medicaid Disproportionate Share Hospital Program	499
Highways & Bridges	175,461
Transit Capital Grants Urban	32,549
Transit Capital Grants Rural	9,084
Drinking Water State Revolving Fund	19,500
Clean Water State Revolving Fund	23,637
Weatherization	18,466
State Energy Program	23,626
Emergency Food & Shelter	255
Emergency Food & Shelter Commodity Assistance /TEFAP	237
Food Stamp Administration	500
Immunization	3,021
Title IV- E Foster Care/Adopt Asst	3,114
Elderly Nutrition - Senior Meals	500
Child Care	4,036
Head Start	1,210
Community Services Block Grant	3,683
Title I Formula Grants to Local Education Agencies	29,481
Title I School Improvement	9,616
Special Education Part B Children with Disabilities 3-21	32,956
Special Education Part B - Preschool	1,333
Special Education Part C Infant and Toddlers	2,140
Vocational Rehabilitation	1,800
Independent Living	243
Education Technology	3,209
Mckinney-Vento Education for the Homeless	328
School lunch - Equipment	153
College Work Study	170
Public Housing Capital fund Community Development Block Grant Entitlement	3,324 590
· ·	694
Community Development Block Grant Non- Entitlement HOME Investment Partnership Grants	5,182
Homelessness Prevention Grants	1,930
Crime Victims Assistance Grants	545
Crime Victims Compensation	154
Internet Crimes Against Children	484
Violence Against Women	832
Byrne/JAG Crime Activities & Criminal Justice	9,907
UI State Admin Grants	1,071
Employment Service	4,326
Senior Community Service Employment Program	527
Workforce Investment Act- Adult	1,696
Workforce Investment Act - Youth	3,976
Workforce Investment Act - Dislocated Workers	3,294
Food Stamp Benefits	36,000
Child Support Enforcement	6,800
Pell Grants	21,185
Total	844,564

<sup>\*</sup> Includes funding for school modernization. The does not reflect \$5 billion in state incentive grants.

This list includes the known major share of funds estimated for Alaska, other smaller funding allocations are likely to be added to this list as more details become available.